

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 217 OF 2025**

Dinesh Phadke

.....Petitioner.

Vs.

Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal
Corporation & Ors.

.....Respondents

Mr. Sattyendra Muley for the Petitioner.Mr. Deepak R. More a/w Adv. Shivram Gawade for the Respondent No.1-
PCMC.

Ms. M.P. Thakur AGP, for the Respondent No.2-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.****DATE : 6th MAY, 2025.****PC.:-**

- 1) Period to supply spare copies of the Petition in the Registry in pursuance of Order dated 17th April, 2025, is extended by four weeks from today.
- 2) As a consequence thereof, returnable date of service of notice upon the Respondent No.3 is extended upto 31st July, 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**

SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR

Digitally signed
by SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR
Date:
2025.05.13
16:14:20 +0530